

28

MACT 57/21

MUKEKSH KUMAR UPADHAYA Vs. RAKESH BANSWAL

18.08.2023

Present: Petitioner in person.
Sh. Sonu Pal-Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for R1.
Sh. Rohit Mathur-Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for insurance company.
None for R2.

Be awaited.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/18.08.2023

At this stage, file is again taken up.

Present: Petitioner with Ld. counsel- Sh. A.K. Tripathi.
Sh. Surjan Singh-Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for insurance company.
None for R2.

Ld. counsel for petitioner submits that copy of evidence of petitioner by way of affidavit had been filed on 30.03.2022.

Perusal of order dated 30.03.2022, it is found that only copy of evidence was supplied not filed.

Matter is adjourned for PE on 22.11.2023.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/18.08.2023