

09.02.2024

At 12:06 p.m.

Present: Advocate Shri Amit Kumar Tiwari along with injured.
Advocate Shri R.K. Bachchan for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).
Advocate Ms. Sunanda Nimisha for R3/ TATA AIG General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Heard. File perused.

Detailed Accident Report (DAR) has been filed along with copy of police report for offences under section 279/338 IPC & 3/181 & 5/180 MV Act in FIR No. 78/20 dated 14.02.2020 PS Vikas Puri.

Issues have been settled on 17.12.2021.

PW1 Mukesh Kumar Upadhyay (injured) has been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PE is closed.

Advance copy of affidavit of witnesses to be examined by respondents be supplied to petitioner/counsel.

Put up on **01.05.2024** for RE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/09.02.2024