

MUKEKSH KUMAR UPADHAYA Vs. RAKESH BANSWAL

15.01.2025

Present: **Injured** Mukesh Kumar Upadhaya.
Advocate Sh. R.K. Bachchan has joined through VC whereas R1/Rakesh Banswal (driver) is physically present for himself and his wife/R2 Ms. Rani Banswal (owner).
Advocate Sh. Nitesh Sharma, proxy for Advocate Ms. Sunanda Nimisha for R3/TATA AIG General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Affidavits of R1 and R2 have been filed on 25.09.2024.

Adjournment is sought for tendering affidavits of driver and owner on next date on the ground of personal difficulty of the counsel who has suffered fracture injury.
Allowed.

Matter be listed on 19.03.2025 for RE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/15.01.2025