

MUKEKSH KUMAR UPADHAYA Vs. RAKESH BANSWAL

19.03.2025

Present: **None** for injured.
Advocate Sh. Deepak Sharma has
joined through VC whereas R1 is physically present
in Court.
Advocate Ms. Sunanda Nimisha and Shri Surjan
Singh for R3/TATA AIG General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Ld. Counsel for insurance company requests next
date by stating that witness is suffering from chicken-pox.

Advance copy of affidavit of witness(es) to be
examined by respondents be supplied to petitioner/counsel.

Matter be listed on 21.05.2025 for RE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/19.03.2025