

## MUKESH KUMAR UPADHAYA Vs. RAKESH BANSWAL

21.05.2025

At 10:53 am

Present: Advocate Sh. Amit Kumar Tiwari for injured has joined through VC.  
Advocate Sh. R.K. Bachchan for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner)  
Advocate Ms. Sunanda Nimisha for R3/TATA AIG General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Matter is passed over awaiting witness.

(Tarun Yogesh)

PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi

At 12:51 pm

Present: Advocate Sh. Amit Kumar Tiwari for injured.  
Advocate Sh. R.K. Bachchan for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner) along with R1.  
Advocate Ms. Sunanda Nimisha and Sh. Surjan Singh for R3/TATA AIG General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Examination-in-chief and cross-examination of R1W1 Rakesh Banswal AND R3W1 Ms. Akhalya, Manager, Legal, TATA AIG General Insurance Co. Ltd. has been recorded.

No other witness is left to be examined.

RE is closed.

Put up on 23.07.2025 for recording statement of injured regarding financial status, needs and liabilities.

(Tarun Yogesh)

PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/21.05.2025